Represents the conversion of estimated rental revenues for the 12 months ending June 30, 2008 from a straight-line accrual basis to a
cash basis of recognition.

(7)
Represents the conversion of the amortization of above (below) market leases from an accrual basis to a cash basis.

(8)
Represents scheduled principal amortization of our debt for the 12 months ending June 30, 2009.

(9)
Based on a total of 42,105,000 common shares to be outstanding upon closing of the offering.

(10)
Calculated as estimated annual distribution per share divided by our cash available for distribution per share for the 12 months ending
June 30, 2009.

48

Edgar Filing: CapitalSource Healthcare REIT - Form S-11/A

59

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Carve-out Entity on an historical basis and our capitalization, on a pro forma basis, in
each case, as of June 30, 2008. This table should be read in conjunction with "Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements," "Selected
Combined Financial Data," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and our historical
combined financial statements and the related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of June 30, 2008

Actual
Pro

Forma(1)
(unaudited)

($ in thousands)
Debt:
Mortgage debt $ 332,988 $ 332,988
Related party debt 247,743 �
Term debt 20,000 20,000

Total debt 600,731 352,988
Noncontrolling interests 14,666 14,666
Equity:
Member's equity 543,060 �
Common shares � 421
Additional paid in capital � 940,061
Accumulated deficit � (149,679)

Total equity 543,060 790,803

Total capitalization $1,158,457 $1,158,457

(1)
The pro forma adjustments consist of:
�

Contribution of cash from CapitalSource to certain of the subsidiaries transferred to us in exchange for equity and use of
such cash by such subsidiaries to repay debt owed to CapitalSource in connection with the contribution of our initial net
assets in principal amount of approximately $248 million as of June 30, 2008; and

�
Reclassification of member's equity to reflect the contribution transaction.

49

Edgar Filing: CapitalSource Healthcare REIT - Form S-11/A

60

 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   The unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2007 and the six months ended June 30, 2008

[…]

Accumulated deficit � (149,679)(c) (149,679)

Total equity 543,060 247,743 790,803

Total liabilities, noncontrolling interests and equity $ 1,235,500 $ � $1,235,500

See accompanying notes.

51

Edgar Filing: CapitalSource Healthcare REIT - Form S-11/A

62

 NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

(a)
Represents the historical combined financial statements of the period attributable to the Carve-out Entity.

(b)
Represents an adjustment to reflect CapitalSource's repayment of the related party debt, which will be considered a capital
contribution to us by CapitalSource.

(c)
Represents an adjustment to reflect the contribution transaction to reclassify member's equity into common shares, additional
paid-in capital and accumulated deficit.

52

Edgar Filing: CapitalSource Healthcare REIT - Form S-11/A

63

 CapitalSource Healthcare Net Lease Segment and Loan
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2008
($ in thousands, except per share data)

Historical(a)
Transaction
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues:
Operating lease income $ 54,150 $ � $ 54,150
Interest and fee income 9,418 � 9,418

Total revenue 63,568 � 63,568
Expenses:
Interest expense 20,921 (10,617)(b) 10,304
Depreciation 17,959 � 17,959
General and administrative 5,046 639(c)(d)(e)(f)(g) 5,685

Total expenses 43,926 (9,978) 33,948
Income before gain on sale of real estate and
noncontrolling interests expense 19,642 9,978 29,620
Gain on sale of real estate 105 � 105
Noncontrolling interests expense (1,545) � (1,545)

Income before income taxes 18,202 9,978 28,180
Income tax expense � 980(h) 980

Net income $ 18,202 $ 8,998 $ 27,200

Net income per share:
Basic � � $ 0.65
Diluted � � $ 0.65

Average shares outstanding:
Basic � 41,906,267(i) 41,906,267
Diluted � 41,926,242(i) 41,926,242

See accompanying notes.

53

Edgar Filing: CapitalSource Healthcare REIT - Form S-11/A

64

 CapitalSource Healthcare Net Lease Segment and Loan
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2007
($ in thousands, except per share data)

Historical(a)
Transaction
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues:
Operating lease income $ 41,454 $ � $ 41,454
Interest and fee income 333 � 333

Total revenue 41,787 � 41,787
Expenses:
Interest expense 20,806 (8,151)(b) 12,655
Depreciation 14,127 � 14,127
General and administrative 5,017 747(c)(d)(e)(f)(g) 5,764

Total expenses 39,950 (7,404) 32,546
Income before noncontrolling interests expense 1,837 7,404 9,241
Noncontrolling interests expense (2,553) � (2,553)

Income before income taxes (716) 7,404 6,688
Income tax expense � � �

Net income $ (716) $ 7,404 $ 6,688

Net income per share:
Basic � � $ 0.16
Diluted � � $ 0.16

Average shares outstanding:
Basic � 41,845,308(i) 41,845,308
Diluted � 41,868,168(i) 41,868,168

See accompanying notes.

54

Edgar Filing: CapitalSource Healthcare REIT - Form S-11/A

65

 CapitalSource Healthcare Net Lease Segment and Loan
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

For The Year Ended December 31, 2007
($ in thousands, except per share data)

Historical(a)
Transaction
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues:
Operating lease income $ 95,191 $ � $ 95,191
Interest and fee income 10,805 � 10,805

Total revenue 105,996 � 105,996
Expenses:
Interest expense 46,262 (20,469)(b) 25,793
Depreciation 31,955 � 31,955
General and administrative 10,460 1,302(c)(d)(e)(f)(g) 11,762
Loss on impairment of assets 1,225 � 1,225

Total expenses 89,902 (19,167) 70,735
Income before gain on sale of real estate and
noncontrolling interests expense 16,094 19,167 35,261
Gain on sale of real estate 156 � 156
Noncontrolling interests expense (4,951) � (4,951)

Income before income tax 11,299 19,167 30,466
Income tax expense � 1,333(h) 1,333

Net income $ 11,299 $ 17,834 $ 29,133

Net income per share:
Basic � � $ 0.70
Diluted � � $ 0.70

Average shares outstanding:
Basic � 41,845,308(i) 41,845,308
Diluted � 41,882,926(i) 41,882,926

See accompanying notes.

55

Edgar Filing: CapitalSource Healthcare REIT - Form S-11/A

66

 NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   (a)   Represents the historical combined financial statements of the period attributable to the Carve-out Entity.

   (b)   Represents an adjustment to eliminate interest expense that was historically allocated to us for the six months ended June 30,
2008 and 2007, and for the year ended December 31, 2007, on borrowings made by CapitalSource. The adjustment also eliminates any